
1st 379 1st 2.404 1st 4

2nd 378 2nd 2.578 2nd 6

3rd 377 3rd 2.768 3rd 8

4th 377 4th 2.910 4th 10

5th 374 5th 3.051 5th 10

6th 373 6th 3.231 6th 11

7th 370 7th 3.353 7th 11

8th 364 8th 3.361 8th 15

9th 362 9th 3.411 9th 15

10th 353 10th 3.852 10th 20

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 10

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

102  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

103  Y 2.273 DQ DQ DQ 191 DQ DQ DQ 3 DQ DQ 0

104 Matt Koohy Y 3.792 2.915 3.353 7 187 190 377 4 5 11 6 0

105 Dan Hullinger Y 2.621 3.481 3.051 5 189 188 377 3 7 8 3 0

106 Howard Cowher Y 3.809 3.895 3.852 10 174 179 353 10 2 20 10 0

107 Carroll Lance Y 2.335 2.821 2.578 2 185 179 364 8 6 10 4 0

108 Paul Koohy Y 2.682 4.041 3.361 8 190 180 370 7 1 15 9 0

109 Steve Hoskin Y 1.765 3.043 2.404 1 186 188 374 5 4 6 2 1

110 Matt Mamminga Y 3.288 2.533 2.910 4 179 194 373 6 7 10 5 0

111 Terry Tholen Y 3.040 3.423 3.231 6 188 174 362 9 1 15 8 0

112 Kent Sickmeyer Y 2.374 3.162 2.768 3 193 186 379 1 5 4 1 2

113 Allan Carmichael Y 2.647 4.175 3.411 9 192 186 378 2 7 11 7 0

201  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

Matt Koohy

Allan Carmichael

Terry Tholen

Paul Koohy

Howard Cowher

Matt Mamminga

Paul Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Carroll Lance

Kent Sickmeyer

Matt Mamminga

Dan Hullinger

Terry Tholen

Matt Koohy

Kent Sickmeyer

Allan Carmichael

Dan Hullinger

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Carroll Lance

Terry Tholen

Howard Cowher

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Kent Sickmeyer
Steve Hoskin

Dan Hullinger

Carroll Lance

Matt Mamminga

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6
Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

Two Gun Overall Results

9/12/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Paul Koohy

Allan Carmichael

Howard Cowher

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun IBS

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

206  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

207  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

208  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

209  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

210  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

404  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

405  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

406  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 193 1ST 1.765 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.273 2ND

3RD 191 3rd 2.335 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.374 4TH

5TH 189 5th 2.621 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.647 6TH

7TH 187 7th 2.682 7TH

8TH 186 8th 3.040 8TH

9TH 185 9th 3.288 9TH

10TH 179 10th 3.792 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.932 2 1ST 0.932 13th

2ND 50 1.548 1 2nd 1.245

3RD 50 2.134 0 3rd 1.421 11

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 Y 103 48 1 2.336 45 3.962 50 1 1.548 48 1 1.245 191 3 3 2.273 2 5 1 0 1 2 3

4 Y 104 48 2.612 46 4.360 47 4.583 46 3.614 187 7 0 3.792 10 17 9 0 0 0 0

5 Y 105 47 2 2.369 47 1 1.421 49 1 2.742 46 3.951 189 5 4 2.621 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 44 5.912 44 1 5.182 45 1.766 41 2.377 174 11 1 3.809 11 22 11 0

7 Y 107 44 2.037 47 2.699 47 2 2.774 47 1.830 185 9 2 2.335 3 12 7 0 0 0 0

8 Y 108 49 2.936 46 2.410 48 1 2.702 47 2.679 190 4 1 2.682 7 11 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 50 2 0.932 42 1.585 48 1 2.839 46 1.702 186 8 3 1.765 1 9 4 0 2 0 2

10 Y 110 49 2 3.243 38 2.029 49 3.323 43 4.556 179 10 2 3.288 9 19 10 0 0 0 0

11 Y 111 48 1 2.297 48 3.754 45 3.155 47 2.953 188 6 1 3.040 8 14 8 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 50 2.134 48 2.977 48 2 1.854 47 1 2.531 193 1 3 2.374 4 5 2 2 0 1 3

13 Y 113 47 2.393 48 2 2.161 49 1 2.570 48 1 3.464 192 2 4 2.647 6 8 3 1 0 0 1

14 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Tom Jacobs

Kent Sickmeyer

Allan Carmichael

Steve Hoskin

Dan Hullinger

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Paul Koohy

Carroll Lance

Terry Tholen

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Terry Tholen

Paul Koohy

Dan Hullinger

Terry Tholen

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

50

48

47

Steve Hoskin

Tom Jacobs

Dan Hullinger

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Dan Hullinger

Allan Carmichael

Matt Koohy

Kent Sickmeyer

Paul Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Tom Jacobs

Kent Sickmeyer

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

9/12/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

Kent Sickmeyer

Allan Carmichael

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Tom Jacobs

Steve Hoskin

Tom Jacobs

Carroll Lance

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Matt Mamminga Matt Koohy

Matt Mamminga

Howard Cowher

#N/A

#N/A

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Carroll Lance

Matt Mamminga

Allan Carmichael

Competitor

 

 

 

Carroll Lance

Paul Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Matt Mamminga

Terry Tholen

 

Tom Jacobs

Matt Koohy

Dan Hullinger

Howard Cowher

 

Kent Sickmeyer

 

 

 

 

 

 

5

5

8

9

10

11

12

14

17

19

22

#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

 23 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 194 1ST 2.533 1ST

2ND 190 2nd 2.821 2ND

3RD 188 3rd 2.915 3RD

4TH 188 4th 3.043 4TH

5TH 186 5th 3.162 5TH

6TH 186 6th 3.423 6TH

7TH 180 7th 3.481 7TH

8TH 179 8th 3.895 8TH

9TH 179 9th 4.041 9TH

10TH 174 10th 4.175 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.735 2 1ST 1.601 13th

2nd 49 1.969 1 2ND 1.735

3rd 49 2.228 0 3RD 1.969 10

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 N 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

2 N 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

3 N 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

4 Y 104 47 1 3.429 48 2 2.691 46 1 2.810 49 1 2.728 190 2 5 2.915 3 5 2 1 0 1 2

5 Y 105 47 1 4.041 48 1 3.362 48 1 4.160 45 2.360 188 4 3 3.481 7 11 6 0 0 0 0

6 Y 106 47 4.152 43 4.325 41 3.232 48 1 3.871 179 9 1 3.895 8 17 10 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 41 2.761 49 1 2.838 48 3 3.388 41 2.295 179 8 4 2.821 2 10 4 0 1 0 1

8 Y 108 40 6.291 44 4.153 47 3.491 49 2.228 180 7 0 4.041 9 16 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 109 48 1 3.611 49 3.267 46 2.785 45 2.510 188 3 1 3.043 4 7 3 0 0 0 0

10 Y 110 48 1 4.305 48 2 1.601 49 1 2.257 49 1 1.969 194 1 5 2.533 1 2 1 2 2 2 6

11 Y 111 49 2.884 40 4.760 41 2.541 44 3.506 174 10 0 3.423 6 16 7 0 0 0 0

12 Y 112 46 1 4.621 48 2.339 45 2.991 47 1 2.697 186 5 2 3.162 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

13 Y 113 42 7.590 50 2 1.735 47 1 3.684 47 3.691 186 6 3 4.175 10 16 9 0 0 0 0

14 N 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

21 N 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

22 N 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Allan Carmichael

Matt Mamminga

Paul Koohy

Terry Tholen

OVERALL 

PLACE

Paul Koohy

Allan Carmichael

Allan Carmichael

Matt Mamminga

Howard Cowher

Terry Tholen

Dan Hullinger

Howard Cowher

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Matt Mamminga

Carroll Lance

9/12/2021

 

 

 

Matt Koohy

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dan Hullinger

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Terry Tholen

Kent Sickmeyer

Allan Carmichael

 

 

Howard Cowher

Carroll Lance

Paul Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Matt Mamminga

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Matt Mamminga

Carroll Lance

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Kent Sickmeyer

Matt Koohy

Steve Hoskin

Dan Hullinger

Kent Sickmeyer

Allan Carmichael

Paul Koohy

Matt Mamminga

Matt Koohy

#N/AMatt Mamminga

49

50

48

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Steve Hoskin

Carroll Lance

Kent Sickmeyer

Dan Hullinger

Terry Tholen

Paul Koohy

Allan Carmichael

Howard Cowher

#N/A

2

5

7

10

10

11

16

16

16

17

#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

 

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

23 N 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

24 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

25 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 174 1ST 3.399 1ST 3

2ND 173 2nd 4.004 2ND 4

3RD 170 3rd 4.407 3RD 5

4TH 168 4th 4.465 4TH 9

5TH 160 5th 5.352 5TH 9

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 47 2.599 0 1ST 2.085 13th #N/A

2ND 47 3.150 1 2nd 2.599 14th #N/A

3RD 46 3.738 0 3rd 3.15 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 35 7.090 45 3.999 44 3.451 36 3.319 160 5 0 4.465 4 9 4

2 102 45 4.203 39 4.010 46 3.738 44 1 4.065 174 1 1 4.004 2 3 1

3 103 38 5.571 47 2.599 43 5.985 40 1 7.252 168 4 1 5.352 5 9 5

4 104 39 2.085 41 4.719 45 3.215 45 3.578 170 3 0 3.399 1 4 2

5 105 40 6.528 47 1 3.150 44 3.895 42 4.055 173 2 1 4.407 3 5 3

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Dennis Turner Matt Koohy Dennis Turner

Dan Hullinger Dennis Turner Matt Koohy

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6

Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo
9/12/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL

Keith Maggard Richie Butler Richie Butler

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Matt Koohy Dan Hullinger Dan Hullinger

Richie Butler Keith Maggard Keith Maggard

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Dan Hullinger Richie Butler 47 #N/A

Dennis Turner Dan Hullinger 47 #N/A

#N/A
FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Richie Butler Matt Koohy 39 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTALCompetitor

Keith Maggard

Dennis Turner

Richie Butler

Matt Koohy

Dan Hullinger

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP 

+ SCORE)



Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

Light Gun Equipment List

9/12/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carroll Lance LG BRA Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

2 Tom Jacobs LG 6.5 GT Bat Krieger LRB Nightforce Vapor Trail Wheeler

3 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6br Bat Krieger Nightforce Varget Berger 108

4 Matt Mamminga LG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

5 Terry Tholen LG 6 BRA Model B Krieger Wheeler LRB Nightforce

6 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Krieger Hoskin Sightrom Varget Berger 108 Hoskin

7 Howard Cowher LG 6 Dasher Panda Krieger LRB Nightforce Varget Bart 103

8 Allan Carmichael LG 6 mm Bat Self Nightforce Bonnet

9 Matt Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat B Krieger Shehane Nightforce RL 15 Vapor Trail Matt

10 Paul Koohy LG 6 Dasher Bat  Krieger Shehane Vortex Varget Vapor Trail Matt

11 Dan Hullinger LG Dasher Bat Krieger PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

12 LG

13 LG

14 TACTICAL GUN LG

15 Keith Maggard LG 6 Gt Remington Bartlein XLR Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail GAP

16 Dennis Turner LG 6 mm Curtis Bartlein Manners Nightforce RL15 Vapor Trail GAP

17 Dan Hullinger LG 6 Dasher Remington Broughton Vapor Trail Bob Firth

18 Richie Butler LG 6 Br Curtis MPA MPA March Varget Vapor Trail MPA

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG

32 LG



Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

Light Gun Equipment List

9/12/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

33 LG

34 LG

35 LG

36 LG

37 LG

38 LG

39 LG

40 LG

41 LG

42 LG

43 LG

44 LG

45 LG



Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/12/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Carroll Lance HG Dasher Bat Krieger LRB Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Cutright

2 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6 BR Bat Krieger Nightforce Varget Berger 108

3 Matt Mamminga HG 6 Dasher Bat Krieger TM Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Ferguson

4 Terry Tholen HG 6 BRA Model B Krieger Wheeler LRB Nightforce

5 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Lilja Hoskin Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Hoskin

6 Howard Cowher HG 6 Dasher Panda Krieger LRB Nightforce Varget Bart 103

7 Allan Carmichael HG 6 mm Bat Self Nightforce Bonnet

8 Matt Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat B Krieger Shehane Nightforce RL 15 Vapor Trail Matt

9 Paul Koohy HG 6 Dasher Bat  Krieger Shehane Vortex Varget Vapor Trail Matt

10 Dan Hullinger HG Dasher Bat Krieger PRT Nightforce Vapor Trail Bob Firth

11 HG

12 HG

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG

30 HG



Vapor Trail Valley  Spickard, Mo

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/12/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

31 HG

32 HG

33 HG

34 HG

35 HG

36 HG

37 HG

38 HG

39 HG

40 HG

41 HG

42 HG

43 HG

44 HG

45 HG


